

Lucas Housing Services Corporation 435 Nebraska Avenue, PO Box 477 Toledo, Ohio 43697-0477 419-259-9400 Fax 419-259-9494 TRS: Dial 711

www.lucasmha.org

January 7, 2021

RE: RFP 20-LHSC015 Transition Aged Youth Supportive Services

Conditional Notice of Intent to Award:

Lucas Housing Services Corporation is pleased to announce that as a result of the evaluation of proposals received in response to the above referenced RFP, it intends to issue a Notice to Proceed for the services to the following firm:

## > HARBOR

Thank you for your interest in doing business with Lucas Housing Services Corporation.

Sherry Tobin			
Sherry Tobin Manager, Procurement and C	Contracts		
On behalf of Lucas Housing Se	ervices Corpo	oration	
************	*******	***********	*************
Comments:			
Receipt Acknowledged By:			
	Date	Printed Name	Company